
CHANGE

ORDER

Distribution:

0 FBC Engineering

0 FBC Judge

0 FBC Purchasing

EJ Contractor

0 Consultant

FORT BEND COUNTY

ENGINEERING

P.jO. Box 1449

1124Blume.Rd.

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

Phone: 281,633*7510

Fax: 281-342-7366

Web site: wwwiCo-fort-benti.tXiUs

p. o-111ol"
\5~r

PROJECT: WestBellfort Paving^ Drainage Improvements CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 5
DATE: 07/02/2010

PROJECT NUMBER: 731

CONTRACT FOR: Paving & Drainage

CONTRACT DATE: 3/30/2009

FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO. 29906

(name, address); FBCMobility#731

Limits: Martinez Street to FM 1464

CONTRACTOR: Jerry L Berry

(name, address): Durwood Greene ConstructionCompany

BO Box 1338

Stafford, Texas 77497

The contract is changed as follows:

1. Additional Quantities & New Itemsfor Drainage, Paving, & Water EXHIBIT "A"

TOTAL

$ 106,361.92

% 106,361.92

See attached documentation for details

Not valid until Signed by Roft BencJ County and Soritractor,

The Original (Contract Sum) ■$ 4^93,222.30

Netchange by previously authorized Change orders $ 497,355.70

The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was $ 4,790,578;00

The (Contract Sum) will be (increased) (decreased) (wshanged)

by this Change Order in the amount of $ 106,361.92

The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Orderwill be .,.„.,,, ;$. 4,896,939,92

The Contract Time will be (increased.) (d&eFeas64)(unehanged) by 0 days

The Date of Substantial Completion as ofthis Change Qrder therefore is (changed) (unchanged)

to

Authorized:

CONTRACTOR

Fort Bend County Engineering Durwood Greene Construction Go, Fort Bend County Judge
Louis E. Hood. P.E. Stephen Maynard Honorable Robert E. Hebert
P. O. Box 1449 P.O. Box 1338 301 Jackson St., #719

Rosenberg, Texas 77471 Stafford, Texas 77497 Richmo^Oexas 774fy

(signature) (sgnBtu&i > ^ '(sigmture)

7 20/~O DATE: 01-02.-10 DATE: ^-'3-/0

l:\IVlQbility\WestBellfort_FWl1464_Martinez_2009\CO5_WB_07022010.doc



E
X
H
I
B
I
T

A

C
H
A
N
G
E
O
R
D
E
R

N
O
.

5

W
E
S
T
B
E
L
L
F
O
R
T
@
F
M

1
4
6
4

P
A
V
I
N
G
S
E
C
T
I
O
N

3
A

R
E
M
&
D
I
S
P
O
F
E
X
I
S
T
S
I
G
N
S
&
M
I
S
C
E
L
L
A
N
E
O
U
S
I
T
E
M
S

1
4

2
4
A

2
4
B

2
4
C

2
5

2
7

2
7
A

2
7
B

2
7
C

3
3
A

M
A
R
T
I
N
E
Z

9 2
8

1
8

3
"
T
H
I
C
K
H
M
H
L
A
S
P
H
A
L
T
C
O
N
C
R
E
T
E
(
S
U
R
F
A
C
E
)

R
E
M
O
V
E

2
4
"
T
H
E
R
M
O
P
L
A
S
T
I
C

I
N
S
T
A
L
L
2
4
"
T
H
E
R
M
O
P
L
A
S
T
I
C

I
N
S
T
A
L
L

4
"
T
H
E
R
M
O
P
L
A
S
T
I
C

S
T
O
P
S
I
G
N

M
I
S
C
E
L
L
A
N
E
O
U
S
S
I
G
N
S

F
L
A
G
S
&
M
O
U
N
T

A
L
W
A
Y
S
P
L
A
Q
U
E
S

C
R
O
S
S
T
R
A
F
F
I
C
D
O
E
S
N
O
T
S
T
O
P
P
L
A
Q
U
E
S

A
D
D
I
T
I
O
N
A
L
T
R
A
F
F
I
C
C
O
N
T
R
O
L

T
O
T
A
L

P
A
V
I
N
G
S
E
C
T
I
O
N

M
I
L
L
&
R
E
M
O
V
E

E
X
I
S
T
A
S
P
H
A
L
T
P
A
V
E
M
E
N
T

T
Y
P
E

II
I
B
A
R
R
I
C
A
D
E

D
R
A
I
N
A
G
E
S
E
C
T
I
O
N

1
8
"
R
C
P
,
C
E
M
E
N
T
S
T
A
B
S
A
N
D
B
E
D
&
B
K
F
L

L
S

S
Y

L
F

L
F

L
F

E
A

E
A

E
A

E
A

E
A

L
S

1
.
0
0

2
2
.
0
0

8
4
.
0
0

1
5
8
.
0
0

8
8
0
.
0
0

6
.
0
0

4
.
0
0

8
.
0
0

6
.
0
0

3
.
0
0

1
.
0
0

$
1
,
0
5
0
.
0
0

$
1
0
.
0
0

$
3
.
7
5

$
7
.
0
0

$
0
.
6
0

$
4
0
0
.
0
0

$
4
0
0
.
0
0

$
8
5
.
0
0

$
1
2
5
.
0
0

$
1
5
0
.
0
0

$
2
,
7
4
3
.
0
0

$
1
,
0
5
0
.
0
0

$
2
2
0
.
0
0

$
3
1
5
.
0
0

$
1
,
1
0
6
.
0
0

$
5
2
8
.
0
0

$
2
,
4
0
0
.
0
0

$
1
,
6
0
0
.
0
0

$
6
8
0
.
0
0

$
7
5
0
.
0
0

$
4
5
0
.
0
0

$
2
,
7
4
3
.
0
0

$
1
1
,
8
4
2
.
0
0

T
O
T
A
L

S
Y

E
A

L
F

8
9
.
0
0

1
.
0
0

5
5
.
0
0

7
.
0
0

$
7
5
0
.
0
0

3
5
.
0
0

$
6
2
3
.
0
0

$
7
5
0
.
0
0

$
1
,
9
2
5
.
0
0

$
3
,
2
9
8
.
0
0



O
L
D
R
I
C
H
M
O
N
D

P
A
V
I
N
G
S
E
C
T
I
O
N

1
5

4
.
5
"
T
H
I
C
K
C
O
N
C
R
E
T
E
D
R
I
V
E
W
A
Y

2
7
A

2
1

2
3
A

I
N
S
T
A
L
L
E
X
I
S
T
C
R
O
S
S
T
R
A
F
F
I
C
D
O
E
S
N
O
T
S
T
O
P
P
L
A
Q
U
E
S

D
R
A
I
N
A
G
E
S
E
C
T
I
O
N

C
O
N
V
E
R
T

'E
T
I
N
L
E
T
T
O
J
U
N
C
T
I
O
N
B
O
X

C
O
N
V
E
R
T

TE
T
I
N
L
E
T
T
O
A
R
E
A
I
N
L
E
T

T
O
T
A
L

P
A
R
K
A
R
E
A

6 6
A

2
3
A

P
A
V
I
N
G
S
E
C
T
I
O
N

I
N
S
T
A
L
L

6'
C
H
A
I
N
L
I
N
K
F
E
N
C
E

M
A
T
E
R
I
A
L
C
R
E
D
I
T
F
O
R
C
H
A
I
N
L
I
N
K
F
E
N
C
E

D
R
A
I
N
A
G
E
S
E
C
T
I
O
N

C
O
N
V
E
R
T

'E
'
I
N
L
E
T
T
O
A
R
E
A
I
N
L
E
T

T
O
T
A
L

B
O
S
S
G
A
S
T
O
N

P
A
V
I
N
G
S
E
C
T
I
O
N

3
A

R
E
M
&
D
I
S
P
O
F
E
X
I
S
T
S
I
G
N
S
&
M
I
S
C
E
L
L
A
N
E
O
U
S
I
T
E
M
S

9
M
I
L
L
&
R
E
M
O
V
E
E
X
I
S
T
A
S
P
H
A
L
T
P
A
V
E
M
E
N
T

1
3

9
.
5
"
T
H
I
C
K
C
O
M
P
A
C
T
E
D
A
S
P
H
A
L
T
B
A
S
E

1
4

3
"
T
H
I
C
K
H
M
H
L
A
S
P
H
A
L
T
C
O
N
C
R
E
T
E
(
S
U
R
F
A
C
E
)

1
5

4
.
5
"
T
H
I
C
K
C
O
N
C
R
E
T
E
D
R
I
V
E
W
A
Y

D
R
A
I
N
A
G
E
S
E
C
T
I
O
N

1
5

2
4
"
R
C
P
,
C
E
M
E
N
T
S
T
A
B
S
A
N
D
B
E
D
&
B
K
F
L

3
5

C
L
E
A
N
E
X
I
S
T
I
N
G
D
I
T
C
H

S
Y

E
A

E
A

E
A

7
4
.
0
0

2
.
0
0

1
.
0
0

1
.
0
0

1, 2,

3
0
.
0
0

2
5
.
0
0

,
5
0
0
.
0
0

2
0
0
.
0
0

$
2
,
2
2
0
.
0
0

$
5
0
.
0
0

$
1
,
5
0
0
.
0
0

$
2
,
2
0
0
.
0
0

$
5
,
9
7
0
.
0
0

L
F

L
F

E
A

6
2
0
.
0
0

6
2
0
.
0
0

1
.
0
0

1
7 (
2

2
,
2
0
0

.
0
0

.
2
5
)

.
0
0

1
0
,
5
4
0
.
0
0

(
1
,
3
9
5
.
0
0
)

$
2
,
2
0
0
.
0
0

$
1
1
,
3
4
5
.
0
0

L
S

S
Y

S
Y

S
Y

S
Y

L
F

L
F

1
.
0
0

3
1
8
.
0
0

2
2
0
.
0
0

3
1
8
.
0
0

4
8
.
0
0

9
5
.
0
0

3
4
.
0
0

$
1
5
0
.
0
0

7
.
0
0

$
2
8
.
0
0

$
1
0
.
0
0

3
0
.
0
0

5
0
.
0
0

5
.
0
0

$
1
5
0
.
0
0

$
2
,
2
2
6
.
0
0

$
6
,
1
6
0
.
0
0

$
3
,
1
8
0
.
0
0

$
1
,
4
4
0
.
0
0

$
4
,
7
5
0
.
0
0

$
1
7
0
.
0
0



3
9

C
O
N
N
E
C
T
N
E
W

2
4
"
R
C
P
T
O
E
X
I
S
T
I
N
G
I
N
L
E
T

E
A
S
T
O
F
B
O
S
S
G
A
S
T
O
N

P
A
V
I
N
G
S
E
C
T
I
O
N

2
7

M
I
S
C
E
L
L
A
N
E
O
U
S
S
I
G
N
S

2
3
A

E
N
N
I
S

2
0
A

D
R
A
I
N
A
G
E
S
E
C
T
I
O
N

M
O
D
I
F
Y

'
A
I
N
L
E
T

,
A
D
D
A
D
D
I
T
I
O
N
A
L

1
2
"
P
I
P
E
A
N
D

C
O
N
S
T
R
U
C
T
S
E
C
O
N
D
A
R
Y
I
N
L
E
T
S
T
R
U
C
T
U
R
E

W
A
T
E
R
S
E
C
T
I
O
N

W
A
T
E
R
V
A
L
V
E
A
D
J
U
S
T
M
E
N
T

T
O
T
A
L

T
O
T
A
L

T
O
T
A
L

E
A

E
A

E
A

E
A

2
.
0
0

4
0
0
.
0
0

8
0
0
.
0
0

$
1
8
,
8
7
6
.
0
0

4
.
0
0

$
4
0
0
.
0
0

$
1
,
6
0
0
.
0
0

1
.
0
0

3
,
5
0
0
.
0
0

$
3
.
5
0
0
.
0
0

$
5
,
1
0
0
.
0
0

1
.
0
0

$
6
5
0
.
0
0

$
6
5
0
.
0
0

$
6
5
0
.
0
0

S
A
M
B
R
O
O
K
I
N
S

D
R
A
I
N
A
G
E
S
E
C
T
I
O
N

1
5

2
4
"
R
C
P
,
C
E
M
E
N
T
S
T
A
B
S
A
N
D
B
E
D
&
B
K
F
L

1
8

1
8
"
R
C
P
,
C
E
M
E
N
T
S
T
A
B
S
A
N
D
B
E
D
&
B
K
F
L

2
3
A

A
D
J
U
S
T
'
E
'
I
N
L
E
T

3
5

C
L
E
A
N
E
X
I
S
T
I
N
G
D
I
T
C
H

3
9
A

C
O
N
N
E
C
T
N
E
W

2
4
"
R
C
P
T
O
E
X
I
S
T
I
N
G
P
I
P
E

P
A
V
I
N
G
S
E
C
T
I
O
N

1
A

R
E
M
&
D
I
S
P
O
F
T
R
E
E
S

7
S
A
W
C
U
T

E
X
I
S
T
A
S
P
H
A
L
T
&
C
O
N
C
R
E
T
E
P
A
V
I
N
G

9
M
I
L
L
&
R
E
M
O
V
E

E
X
I
S
T
A
S
P
H
A
L
T
P
A
V
I
N
G

L
F

L
F

E
A

L
F

E
A

L
S

L
F

S
Y

4
1
.
0
0

7
2
.
0
0

1
.
0
0

5
9
5
.
0
0

1
.
0
0

1
.
0
0

7
6
.
0
0

9
8
6
.
0
0

1

$
1

5
0
.
0
0

3
5
.
0
0

,
5
0
0
.
0
0

5
.
0
0

4
0
0
.
0
0

,
2
0
0
.
0
0

$
8
.
0
0

$
7
.
0
0

$
2
,
0
5
0
.
0
0

$
2
,
5
2
0
.
0
0

$
1
,
5
0
0
.
0
0

$
2
,
9
7
5
.
0
0

4
0
0
.
0
0

$
1
,
2
0
0
.
0
0

$
6
0
8
.
0
0

$
6
,
9
0
2
.
0
0



1
0

E
X
C
A
V
A
T
I
O
N

1
1

L
I
M
E
H
Y
D
R
A
T
E
D
,
T
Y
P
E
B
S
L
U
R
R
Y

(
7
%
)

1
2

P
L
A
C
E
L
I
M
E
M
A
N
I
P
U
L
A
T
E
&
C
O
M
P
A
C
T

8
"
S
U
B
G
R
A
D
E

1
3

9
.
5
"
T
H
I
C
K
C
O
M
P
A
C
T
E
D
A
S
P
H
A
L
T
B
A
S
E

1
4
A

2
"
T
H
I
C
K
H
M
H
L
A
S
P
H
A
L
T
C
O
N
C
R
E
T
E
(
S
U
R
F
A
C
E
)

1
4
B

2
"
T
H
I
C
K
H
M
H
L
A
S
P
H
A
L
T
C
O
N
C
R
E
T
E
(
D
R
I
V
E
W
A
Y
S
)

2
4
A

I
N
S
T
A
L
L

4
"
T
H
E
R
M
O
P
L
A
S
T
I
C

W
A
T
E
R
S
E
C
T
I
O
N

2
3

R
E
L
O
C
A
T
E
W
A
T
E
R
S
E
R
V
I
C
E
(
L
O
N
G
)

S
E
C
O
N
D
S
T
R
E
E
T

D
R
A
I
N
A
G
E
S
E
C
T
I
O
N

1
5

2
4
"
R
C
P
,
C
E
M
E
N
T
S
T
A
B
S
A
N
D
B
E
D
&
B
K
F
L

2
3
A

C
O
N
V
E
R
T

'E
1
I
N
L
E
T
T
O
A
R
E
A
I
N
L
E
T

3
9
A

C
O
N
N
E
C
T
N
E
W

2
4
"
R
C
P
T
O
E
X
I
S
T
I
N
G
I
N
L
E
T

D
E
T
E
N
T
I
O
N
P
O
N
D

D
R
A
I
N
A
G
E
S
E
C
T
I
O
N

1
3

3
0
"
A
S
P
H
A
L
T
C
O
A
T
E
D
C
M
P

1
6

2
4
"
A
S
P
A
L
T
C
O
A
T
E
D
C
M
P

3
0

5
"
T
H
I
C
K
C
O
N
C
R
E
T
E
S
L
O
P
E
P
A
V
E
M
E
N
T

T
O
T
A
L

T
O
T
A
L

C
Y

T
O
N

S
Y

S
Y

S
Y

S
Y

L
F

E
A

9
6
.
0
0

2
.
0
0

1
0
9
.
0
0

1
0
9
.
0
0

9
8
6
.
0
0

1
6
0
.
0
0

2
2
4
.
0
0

2
.
0
0

$
3
.
5
5

$
1
3
5
.
0
0

$
1
.
1
0

$
2
8
.
0
0

$
6
.
6
7

$
6
.
6
7

$
0
.
6
0

8
5
0
.
0
0

$
3
4
0
.
8
0

$
2
7
0
.
0
0

$
1
1
9
.
9
0

$
3
,
0
5
2
.
0
0

$
6
,
5
7
6
.
6
2

$
1
,
0
6
7
.
2
0

$
1
3
4
.
4
0

1
.
7
0
0
.
0
0

$
3
1
,
4
1
5
.
9
2

L
F

E
A

E
A

3
6
.
0
0

5
0
.
0
0

1
.
0
0

2
,
2
0
0
.
0
0

1
.
0
0

4
0
0
.
0
0

$
1
,
8
0
0
.
0
0

$
2
,
2
0
0
.
0
0

4
0
0
.
0
0

$
4
,
4
0
0
.
0
0

T
O
T
A
L

L
F

L
F

S
Y

2
6
.
0
0

3
6
.
0
0

1
4
2
.
0
0

5
5
.
0
0

4
4
.
0
0

4
5
.
0
0

$
1
,
4
3
0
.
0
0

$
1
,
5
8
4
.
0
0

6
.
3
9
0
.
0
0

$
9
,
4
0
4
.
0
0



E
X
T
R
A
W
O
R
K
@

S
P
R
I
N
T
L
E
F
T
T
U
R
N
L
A
N
E

W
A
T
E
R
S
E
C
T
I
O
N

1
8
"
P
V
C
W
A
T
E
R

L
I
N
E

2
1

R
E
M
O
V
E
E
X
I
S
T
W
A
T
E
R

L
I
N
E

2
2

C
O
N
N
E
C
T
T
O

8
"
W
A
T
E
R

L
I
N
E

L
F

L
F

E
A

1
0
3
.
0
0

1
7
.
0
0

1
1
0
.
0
0

1
1
.
0
0

1
.
0
0

1
,
1
0
0
.
0
0

T
O
T
A
L

$
1
,
7
5
1
.
0
0

$
1
,
2
1
0
.
0
0

$
1
.
1
0
0
.
0
0

$
4
,
0
6
1
.
0
0

T
O
T
A
L
C
H
A
N
G
E
O
R
D
E
R
N
O
.

5
$
1
0
6
,
3
6
1
.
9
2


